01-1602-CD T f
DALE STEGFRIED etal —-vs- SKY HAVEN COAL CGi:PANY

/

_



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DALE SIEGFRIED and

DONNA SIEGFRIED, !
Plaintiffs

vs.

SKY HAVEN COAL COMPANY,

Defendant

FILED

SEP-2 & 2001

Willlam A, Shaw
F'*rothonotarv

No. O//@OQGO

: Type of Document filed:
Complaint
Filed on behalf of: Plaintiffs

Attorney for this Party:
John R. Carfley, Esq.
P. 0. Box 249
Philipsburg, Pa., 16866
(814) 342-5581




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DALE SIEGFRIED and
DONNA SIEGFRIED,
Plaintiffs

vs. : No.

SKY HAVEN COAL COMPANY,
Defendant

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the
claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be
entered against you by the court without further notice for any
money claimed in the complaint or for any other claims or relief
requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or
other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT FIND ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA., 16830
(814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DALE SIEGFRIED and
DONNA gIEGFRIED,
Plaintiffs

" vs. : No.

gKY HAVEN COAL COMPANY ,
Defendant

COMPLAINT

AND NOW COMES your plaintiffs, Dale and Donna siegfried, who
by and through their attorney, John R. carfley, Esquire, sets forth
the following statement and aver as follows:

1. plaintiffs are Dale and Donna siegfried, adult
individuals, presently residing at R. D. 1, Box 134, Philipsburg,
pPennsylvania.

2. pefendant Sky Haven Coal Company is a Pennsylvania
Corporaticn with its principal place of business located at
rR. D. 1, penfield, Cclearfield County, Pennsylvania.

3. plaintiffs entered 1into a contract with Sky Haven to
remove the mineral estate from certain property wherein they retain
an ownership interest which property ig situate, lying and being in
Decatur Township, clearfield County, pPennsylvania, consisting of
100 acres more O jess and being more particularly described in
Deed Book Volume 901, Page 471.

4. Commencing as early as July of 1999 defendant began tO
remove minerals from the subject tract and to pay royalty tO

plaintiffs pased upon an agreed royalty rate of $1.75 per ton.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DALE SIEGFRIED and
DONNA SIEGFRIED,
Plaintiffs
vS. : No.
SKY HAVEN COAL COMPANY,
Defendant
COMPLAINT

AND NOW COMES your plaintiffs, Dale and Donna Siegfried, who
by and through their attorney, John R. Carfley, Esquire, sets forth
the following statement and aver as follows:

1. Plaintiffs are Dale and Donna Siegfried, adult
individuals, presently residing at R. D. 1, Box 134, Philipsburg,
Pennsylvania.

2. pDefendant Sky Haven Coal Company is & Pennsylvania
Corporation with its principal place of business located at
R. D. 1, penfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

3. Plaintiffs entered into a contract with Sky Haven to
remove the mineral estate from certain property wherein they retain
an ownership interest which property is situate, lying and being in
Decatur Township, clearfield County, Pennsylvania, consisting of
100 acres more OT less and being more particularly described in
Deed Book Volume 901, Page 471.

4. Commencing as early as July of 1999 defendant began to
remove minerals £from the subject tract and to pay royalty to

plaintiffs based upon an agreed royalty rate of $1.75 per ton.
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5. Beginning in January of 2000, production royalty was
escrowed because of a controversy between the plaintiff and his
brother, Terry Siegfried, which arrangement resulted in the
withholding of payment of all royalties by the defendant. Said
statement and the course of action undertaken by the defendant is
verified in a letter dated June 27, 2000, a true and correct copy
of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

6. It is believed that the defendant continued to mine this
property and to provide for the escrow of royalties as per the
agreement with these parties.

7. It is believed and therefore averred that these royalties
are bearing interest at a specified rate in the account segregated
for the use of these beneficiaries or in default thereof that the
said defendant should be responsible for a reasonable rate of
compensation based upon the acceptable interest rate in the trade
during the applicable time period.

8. Demand has been made upon the defendant to deliver these
sums of money to Plaintiffs and/or their duly authorized agents but
to date the defendant refuses and continues to refuse to honor this
request.

9. Defendant has realized substantial profits from the
minerals sold, the exact amount of royalty being unknown to the
plaintiffs since the information relating thereto is in the
exclusive possession and control of the defendant.

10. Plaintiff has demanded that defendant account to him for
the royalty generated on the sale of the mineral estate but except

for the letter of June 27, 2000, defendant has refused and
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continues to refuse to provide the plaintiff with an accounting of
said activity.

11. Defendant has not only refused to account to the
plaintiff for such royalty but has also refused to pay to him the
amount due on the account of such mining activity despite repeated
requests from plaintiffs and their agents.

12. There is due and owing to the plaintiff from the
defendant an amount pelieved to be in excess of $40,000.00 from the
mineral estate mined on the subject tract.

13. Defendant is required to account to the plaintiff in
accordance with the parties agreement for this royalty. Plaintiff
is unable to state the exact amount due him as no account has ever
been rendered by the defendant.

14. It is believed and therefore averred that the sums
involved at the present time exceed $40,000.00 and that the
defendant has continued to escrow these funds without an accounting
to the plaintiff as is required by law.

' WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs request this Honorable Court to enter
and order directing the defendant to account fully to plaintiff,
for the activity conducted on their property. Plaintiffs further
demand that judgmenﬁ be entered in favor of the plaintiffs and
against the defendant, Sky Haven Coal Company, Inc. for those sums
shown to be due to the plaintiff by such accounting and to further

pay over to the plaintiff his pro-rata share of all royalty so




generated,

and such other relief as this court may reasonably

require and deem appropriate.

Dated:

™ R. Carfley, Esqg
. 0. Box 249
philipsburg, Pa., 16866

(814) 342-5581
Attorney for Plaintiffs

September 25, 2001




(814) 76b-166b

SKY HAVEN COAL, INC.
D 1.80X 180  PENFIELD, PA. 15849

June 27, 2000

John R. Carfley
Attorney At Law

222 Presqueisle St.
P.O. Box 249
Philipsburg, PA 16866

RE: Siegfried Rovaltyies

Dear Mr. Carfley:

This letter is to inform you of the status of the Siegfried Royalties on the Emigh job. The
August 1999 production royalty thru the December 1999 production royalty, which was
paid to Dale Siegfried. was paid to him at the full royalty rate of $1.75/Ton. Starting with
the January 2000 production royalty, because of the controversy in the split of royalties
between Dale Siegfried and Terry Siegfried, all royalties from the Siegfried property are
being held by Sky Haven Coal. The following is a break down. sheets enclosed, of the

rovalties paid and held as of August 1999 to May 2000 production.

$30,068.89  Total paid to Dale Siegfried

$15.034.45 one-half of the $30.068.89 due Terry Siegfried

$28.111.60  Total owed on Siegfried property from January to May 2000

$13.077.15  Total owed to Dale Siegfried after Terry Siegfried’s
$15,034.45 is recouped from $28.1 11.60.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter please call me.

Sincerely,

| Wi /
David G. Heitsenrether
Accountant

Enclosures (10)

Exhibit A



Dial: 814 765-1665

SKY HAVEN COAL, INC.

R.D.1 BOX 180 PENFIELD, PA. 15849

Dale Sieafried

9 -23-19

Donna Siegfried

R.D. f1, Box 134 JUB# =r0\eu
Fhilipsburg, PA 16866
ROYALTY HEI'ORY
PERLIOD COVERED: Auc-. 8=
DECIHILICG ADVALCES -
ADVANCE ROYALTY DUEh e
TOTAL PALD 11 ADVANCE e
TONNUAGE MIMED
3YHY, RS ol @ Iy PER TOli= o724
LESS ANY ADVAICE ROYALTIES PAID ( o
TUTAL Lo 2724

AOUNT OF CHECK

CHECK #
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sicy HAVEN COAL, INC.

R.D.1 BOX 180 PENFELD,PA.15849

|--22-99

Dale Siegfried

Donna Sieafried

PR

R.D. #1, Box 134 JuB# EM(cH

Philipsburd, pA 16066

ROYALTY REPORT

PERLOD COVERED ST aan
BEGLILLIG ADVALCEY .
ADVAKCE ROYALTY DUE: -
QOTAL PALD 11l ADVANCE o

TOHUAGE MIHED1

> Y7o 101 @ [.7]S PER TOl= H=22].98
LSS AUY ADVANCE ROYALTIES paty (L -
TOTAL 23 2. X
AHOUNT OF CHECK______ H221.93

CHECK # loc ¥t




SKY HAVEN COAL, INC.

R.D.1 BOX 180 PENFIELD, PA. 15849

1 -2=2-37

Dale Sieafried

Donna Siegfried

R.D. #1, Box 134 JUB#

Philipsbura, PA 16866

ROYALTY HEDPORT

PERIODL COVEREDs

D

EMiel

lal: 814 765-1665

O o 1522

BEGINHING ADVANICE:

ADVANCE ROYALTY DUEs

TOTAL PALD 1IN ADVANCE

TONHAGE MIMNED3

\S2o 2 oS @ |t PER TOMN=

LESS ANY ADVANCE ROYALTIES PAID

TOTAL

AHOUNT OF CHECK 2 lotod MY

CHECK # e 43y

2hte. Y
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" AMOUNT OF CHECK

- +

5KKY HAVEN COAL, INC.

Dial: 814 700-1002

R.D.1 BOX 180  PENFIELD, PA. 15849
[2-2R-99
Dale Sieqgfried
Donna_Sieafried
R.D. #1, Box 134 JOB# EMieH
Philipsburg, PA 16866
ROYALTY REPORT
PERIOD COVERED: n/;v\ A9
BEGIINING ADVALNCE! o
ADVANCE ROYALTY DUL: o
TOTAL PALD IN ADVANCE o
TORNAGE MINEDs
22.2.25 s e IS PER TOl= S742. 20
LESS ANY ADVANCE ROYALTIES PAID = )
TOTAL < IYRL R0

s3dz 2

CHECK # (L;,‘.c7d'7




. SKY HAVEN COAL, INC.

R.D.1 BOX 180 PENFIELD, PA. 15849

|- 2 -

Dale Siegfried

Donna Sieafried

___R.D. #1, Box 134 JOB# __ EMUGH

Philipsburg, PA 16866

ROYALTY REPORT

PERLOD COVERED: OEQ- 199

BEGLUUING ADVALCE:

ADVANCE ROYALLY DUE o

TOTAL PALD Il ADVANHCE fre)

TONUAGE MINED:

(oM (o). ST Tols @ .75 PER 10M= Bl 2R
LESS ANY ADVALCE ROYALTIES PALD ( o
TUTAL U2l .27
AHOUNT OF CHECK__ [\2cte. B2

CHECK # el AT




Dich 814 765-1665

SKY HAVEN COAL, INC,

R.D.1 BOX 180 PENFIELD, PA. 15849

Dale Sieafried

Donna Siegfried

R.D. #1, Box 134 JOB# Emhic#

Philipsburg, PA 16866

ROYALTY HEPORT

PERIOD COVERED: daol. 2oce
BEGLUNING ADVANCE: o
ADVANCE ROYALTY DUE3 o
T0TAL PALD IN ADVANCE -

TORUAGE MINED:

" Yo8yag OIS e B Zs ___ PER TOl= 257433
LESS AllY ADVANCE ROYALTIES PAID ( =
TOTAL 2STY.2R

AHOUNT OF CHECK

CHECK #




_ Dial: 814 765-1665

SKY HAVEN COAL, INC

R.D.1 BOX 180 PENFIELD, PA. 15849

2-Z3-00

Dale Siegfried

Donna Sieqgfried

R.D. #1, Box 134 JOB# EMiel.

Philipsburg, PA 16866

ROYALTY REPORT

PERIOD COVERED: fER, Pooo
BEGINUING ADVANCE: s
ADVANCE ROYALTY LUE: o
TOTAL PALD IN ADVANCE o
TONNAGE MINED:
T2.2T o e _BIs PER TON= Y. 26
LESS ANY ADVANCE ROYALTIES PAID  ( .
TOTAL S¥81. 26

ANOUNT OF CHECK

CHECK #




X : Dich 814 765-1665

skY HAVEN COAL, INC.

R.D.1 BOX 180 PENFIELD, PA. 15849

Yy-2Y4- oo

Dale Siegfried

Donna Sieafried

R.D. #1, Box 134 JOB# EMi&N

Philipsburg, PA 16866

ROYALTY REPORT

PERIOD COVERED: MpeeH Zoss
BEGINNING ADVAICE: o
ADVANCE ROYALTY DUE: s
TOTAL PALD IN ADVANCE P

TONNAGE MINED:

LR, 20 TONS @ - yAY . PER 10l= ST o5
LESS AHY ADVANCE ROYALTIES PAID  ( S
TOTAL G123 oS

AHOUNT OF CHECK

CHECK #
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Lo SKY HAVEN COAL, INC.

* R.D.1 BOX 180 PENFIELD, PA. 15849

B-2¢ o

Dale Siegfried

Donna Siegfried

R.D. #1, Box 134 JUB# _ EMIeH

Philipsburg, PA 16866

ROYALTY REPORT

PERIOD COVERED: /Me‘ L 2eoco

BEGINNING ADVANCE:

ADVANCE ROYALTY DUE:

per)
QOTAL PALD IH ADVAHNCE o
TONMAGE NINED:
Qozmp oo TONSE .87 FERTONS ToTz Bl
LESS ANY ADVANCE ROYALTIES PAID  ( > )
TOTAL To72.2(s

AMOUNT OF CHECK T (2.3

CHECK #




.. Dial: 814 765-1665

... T sKY HAVEN COAL, INC.

. R.D.1 BOX 180 PENFIELD, PA. 15849

lo 2 - o
Dale Siegfried
Donna Sieqgfried
R.D. #1, Box 134 JOB# EM(sy
a Philipsburg, PA 16866
ROYALTY REVORT
PERIOD COVERED: Mo 2 oo
. . ]
BECINNING ADVANCE: -
ADVANCE ROYALTY DUE: ©
TOTAL PA1D IN ADVANCE - - o
TONNAGE MINED: : — L ’
22,22 TONS @ 22 PER TON= 2249 o
LESS AHY ADVANCE ROYALTIES PAID  ( o
TOTAL 22 YN (e

AMNOURT OF CHECK =224q. o

CHECK #
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 11573
SIEGFRIED, DALE & DONNA 01-1602-CD
VS.
SKY HAVEN COAL COMPANY
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW SEPTEMBER 28, 2001 AT 3:40 PM DST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON
SKY HAVEN COAL COMPANY, DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT, RD# 1, BOX 180,
PENFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DAVID
HEINTZENRITER, P.I.C. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER

Return Costs
Cost Description

28.74 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY. Fl LED

oCT 15 2001

Q‘lam A M
Prothono!

Sworn to Befpre Me This So Answers,
G Daé ’
e 77 ST &
WILLIAM A tSHAW Cheste? A, Hawly'{sk
Prothonotary .
My Commission Expires Sheriff

1st Monday in Jan. 2002
Clearfield Co. Clearfield, PA.

Page 1 of |



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DALE SIEGFRIED and
DONNA SIEGFRIED,
Plaintiffs

vs. : No. 2001-1602-CD

SKY HAVEN COAL COMPANY,
Defendant

To: Sky Haven Coal Company

R. D. 1, Box 180
penfield, Pa., 16830

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FATLED TO TAKE ACTION
REQUIRED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHRE IMPORTANT
RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA., 16830

(814) 765-2641 (2::;;1£;Z'

ohn R. Carflgy, Esg~
P. O. Box 24
philipsburg, Pa., 16866
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: October 23, 2001

FILED
0CT 2 4 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby verify that a true and correct copy of the within
document was served upon the following party at the following
address on October 23, 2001, by ordinary mail, first class, postage
prepaid.

Sky Haven Coal Company

R. D. 1, Box 180
Penfield, Pa., 16830

hn R. Carfley, Eig)//
P. O. Box 249
Philipsburg, ‘Pa., 16866
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
BILL OF COSTS Q
Dale Siegfried, @ A '
Donna Siegfried, @7—
Vs. 2001-01602-CD
Sky Haven Coal Company, Total $118.74
Amount Document Paid By
$80.00 Civil Complaint Attorney
$38.74 Sheriff Return Attorney

Certified from the record this 10th day of December, 2003.

WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DALE SIEGFRIED and
DONNA SIEGFRIED,
Plaintiffs

vs. : No. 01-1602
SKY HAVEN COAL COMPANY,
Defendant
PRAECIPE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY :
PLEASE mark the above captioned matter settled, discontinued

and ended, upon payment of costs by the Defendant.

n R. Caﬂfley, sq.
O. Box 249
P 14866

hlllpsburg, Pa.,
(814) 342-5581

Attorney for Plaintiffs

Dated: November 6, 2003

FILED&»

DEC 122003

William A. Shaw
PmmmmwwmakMCmms
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Cost-OF Dise.

FILED 2é

Ay Lead (submtled])

: QGB)
i 2700 Cory toC/A

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Dale Siegfried
Donna Siegfried
Vs. No. 2001-01602-CD

Sky Haven Coal Company

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on December 12,
2003, marked:

Settled, Discontinued and Ended

Record costs in the sum of $118.74 have been paid in full by Atty. Carfley.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 15th day of December A.D. 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



